UNOFFICIAL COPY 20 RS BR 1728

| I | A JOINT RESOLUTION directing the Transportation Cabinet to erect signs in |
|----|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 2 | honor of the Bullitt East High School Cheerleading Team, 2020 National Champions. |
| 3 | WHEREAS, on February 8, the Bullitt East High School Cheerleading Team won |
| 4 | the 2020 Super Varsity Division II National Championship; and |
| 5 | WHEREAS, the team won the event, held at Walt Disney World Resort in Orlando, |
| 6 | Florida and sponsored by the Universal Cheerleaders Association and Universal Dance |
| 7 | Association, with a performance of zero drops; and |
| 8 | WHEREAS, the Bullitt East Cheerleading Team was judged on categories of crowd |
| 9 | leading, stunts and tumbling, and overall performance; and |
| 10 | WHEREAS, the Bullitt East Cheerleading Team won their division at the national |
| 11 | competition that featured 25,000 athletes and 1,270 teams from 36 states; and |
| 12 | WHEREAS, this victory was the second national championship for Bullitt East |
| 13 | High School; and |
| 14 | WHEREAS, the Bullitt East Cheerleading Team has also won six consecutive |
| 15 | KHSAA state titles; and |
| 16 | WHEREAS, the General Assembly both collectively and individually honor the |
| 17 | Bullitt East Cheerleading Team and applaud their hard work, continual perseverance to |
| 18 | achieve greatness, and their historic accomplishments during the 2019-2020 season; |
| 19 | NOW, THEREFORE, |
| 20 | Be it resolved by the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Kentucky: |
| 21 | → Section 1. The Transportation Cabinet is directed to honor the Bullitt East High |
| 22 | School Cheerleading Team by placing honorary signs on Kentucky Route 44 in Bullitt |
| 23 | County in front of Bullitt East High School that read, "Home of Bullitt East High School |
| 24 | Cheer Team 2020 National Champs & 6-time KHSAA Champs." The sign shall be |
| 25 | erected within 30 days of the effective date of this Resolution and shall remain in place |
| 26 | for at least one year from the date of its placement. |